STATE of NEW HAMPSHIRE INSURANCE DEPARTMENT

In RE: Health Management Advisors, LLC (HMA)
HM Life Insurance Company
Docket No.: Ins 09-026-EP
and
William O'Brien
Docket No.: Ins 09-028-EP

Post Hearing & Scheduling Order

WHEREAS, the New Hampshire Insurance Department ("Department") issued an Order to Show Cause, dated April 14, 2009 to Health Management Advisors, LLC and HM Life Insurance Company (collectively "HMA"; Docket No: 09-026-EP); and to William O'Brien, P.O. Box 244, Centerville, MA (Docket No.: 09-028-EP); and

WHEREAS, the Department issued an Amended Order to Show Cause, dated August 13, 2009 to Health Management Advisors, LLC and HM Life Insurance Company; and

WHEREAS the hearing, following proper notice, was held January 11, 2010 through January 13, 2010 at the offices of the Department, 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 14, Concord, New Hampshire in a public hearing room at the Public Utilities Commission; and

WHEREAS, Mr. O'Brien did not appear for the hearing; now, therefore, be it

ORDERED, that:

- 1. An Order of Adverse Finding shall be issued on William O'Brien, to be drafted by Department's Counsel for submission to the Hearing Officer;
- 2. Department's Counsel shall make arrangements for the transcription of the tapes (9) of the hearing;
- The Hearing Officer shall determine that status of exhibits offered by Department's Counsel;
- 4. Any filings, including final arguments shall be made by Department's Counsel and Respondents' Counsel on or before February 19, 2010;

So Ordered,

January 15, 2010

Russell F. Hilliard, Hearing Officer